11.2003

102609696

ET

Attorney Docket Number 6100-037-999

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

	Please record th	e attached original o	locuments or c	opy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Ling Yuk Cheung			Name:	<u>Ultra Biotech Limited</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			Address:	2nd Floor, 60 Circular Road Douglas, Isle of Man IM1 1SA		
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment	Merger		Country (if o	ther than USA):	Isle of Man	
Security Agreement	Change of Na	me	(12		9 m2	
Other			{		9	
Execution Date: October 3, 2003				OPR/FINANC		
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):				gazeten sarrigh self-ins	
If this document is being filed toge	date of the app	olication is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/460,530			B. Patent No	o.(s)		
		al numbers attached	? □ Yes 🛭	☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				of applications nts involved:	<u>1</u>	
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$ 40.00</u> Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.			
New York, New York 10036-2711			8. Deposit account number:  16-1150			
		DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	<del></del>					
To the best of my knowledge ar document.	nd belief, the foregoing	information is true			vy is a true copy of the	original
Laura A. Coruzzi	30,742	anna A. Con	my 12	7-63-5	November 20, 2	003
Name of Person Signing	Reg. No. Sign	nature	7/		Date	
			Total n	umber of pages incl	luding cover sheet:	2
<del>/</del>	Mail documents to	oe recorded with requ				
25/2003 ECOOPER 00000081 161150 E0:8021 40.00 DA	Mail ) 1046053 <b>0</b> irector of t	Stop Assignment Reco he United States Pater P.O. Box 14: Alexandria, VA 22:	it and Trademar 50	k Office		
	1					

NY2: 1482060.1

## ASSIGNMENT

		invention in E	SIOLOGICAL COM	MPOSITIONS AND N		1 Street, Tai Po Industrial Es TREATMENT OF ESOPHA		
	which is executed on		even date herewith	n or				
$\boxtimes$								
$\boxtimes$	which was filed on June	: 11, 2003, App	olication No. 10/460	),530				
				& Edmonds, LLP, , to application when known		rentheses (Application num	nber, filed	d
and of o	WHEREAS, Ultra Biote btaining my entire right, t	ech Limited, ha	wing its registered of tin, to and under the	office at 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, 6 ne said invention and t	0 Circular Road, I the said application	Douglas, Isle of Man, IM1 1 n:	SA, ASSIGNEE is desired	us
and and mod appl Inter appl certi	which is hereby acknowled set over, unto the said A. the said United States app all reissues and extension lels, and designs which makes lications and the right to contain a Convention for lication is filed, as may be	dged, I, the sai SSIGNEE, its plication and a ns thereof; and ay hereafter be claim for the sa the Protection be applicable;	d ASSIGNOR, have successors, legal reall divisions, renewal all applications for a filed for said inverted in the priority right of Industrial Properties and all forms of in	re sold, assigned, tran- epresentatives and assigned and continuations to industrial property pention in any country of this derived from said try, or any other internal and strial property pro-	sferred and set ov- igns, my entire rig thereof, and all Pa- rotection, including countries foreign United States app national agreemen otection, including	I, and other good and valuable, and by these presents do the title and interest in, to a tents of the United States whig, without limitation, all apply to the United States, togeth dication under the Patent Lat or the domestic laws of the to the United States and a state of the United States and a	hereby sell, assign, trans and under the said invention hich may be granted there plications for patents, util her with the right to file su laws of the United States, the e country in which any su ts, utility models, inventor	on, con lity ich the ich ors'
	ntries foreign to the Unite	d States, whose	e duty it is to issue	patents or other evide	nce or forms of in-	the United States, and any dustrial property protection of with the terms of this instruction.	on applications as aforesa	
exec	AND I HEREBY cute, any agreement in cor			ll right to convey the	entire interest her	ein assigned, and that I have	e not executed, and will r	ıot
appl	s known to me respecting ications, make all rightfu in and enforce proper pro	said invention il oaths, and g tection for said	i, and testify in any enerally do everyth l invention in all cou	legal proceeding, sig	n all lawful paper: he said ASSIGNE	EE, its successors, legal repress, execute all divisional, con EE, its successors, legal representation of the control of the	tinuing, reissue and forei	gn
						Carry	L.S	2
				Ling Yuk Cheung	<u> </u>		La	<b>)</b> .
State	e of	)						
Cou	nty of	) SS.: )						
and a	On 3/10 CHEUNG persor acknowledged to me that on(s), or the entity upon b WITNESS my han	he/she/they ex ehalf of which	me on the basis of ecuted the same in l the person(s) acted	`satisfactory evidence his/her/their authorize	to be the person(sed capacity(ies), an	lotary Public, personally apps) whose name(s) is subscribed that by his/her/their signat	bed to the within instrume	ent
	. 1	/>	YVONNE Notary F Hong Kon	CHUA				
State	e of	) ) SS.:	Notary F	Public				
Cour	nty of	5	Hong Kon	α SAR				
	On		, 2003, before me,	g sanc	N	otomi Dublio monomally ann	4	
	, person	he/she/they ex	me on the basis of ecuted the same in h	his/her/their authorize	to be the person(s d capacity(ies), an	otary Public, personally apposity whose name(s) is subscribed that by his/her/their signat	ed to the within instrume	nt he
	WITNESS my han	d and official s	eal	_				

NY2: 1462667.1

PATENT REEL: 014719 FRAME: 0830